
Nr ordning

Sida 8

Platsens namn Alternativt namn 
1 Asptorp Bt103 Högtorp
2 Mörkö prästgård
3 Bottens gård
4
5
6
7
8 Slaktars (tidigare) Gärdes
9
10
11
12 Solåker
13
14
15
16
17
18 Kyrkvärns
19
20
21
22 Björkvik
23
24 Backen
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Grindstugan (1)
Nyängsstugan
Ulriksdal
Wilhelmsdal Vilhelmsdal

Tabor
Stensborg
Anneberg

Frithiofsborg
Egelslund
Wahlsta
Egelsholm Egelsviks-holm
Tunaberg

Norrbacken
Fridö
Haga

Egelsvik(s gård)

Eneboda skola
Eneboda Eneboo
Barkarboda
Eriksö Järsö
Fridhem Tullgarns ängar
Gullberga Gullbergswijk
Harburen Harburö
Kättsö, Kätsö Kietzön, Kätzön
Smedstorp Norra "Smens"
Berga Mellang. Kallas nu norra Berga
Berga  Jons stuga Kallas nu södra Berga
Tegneby kammare
Ahlkärret Kärstugan
Alvilund
Anklora Anckloora
Axvik Axwijk
Baggstugan Baggstugorna



Nr ordning

Sida 9

42
43
44
45
46
47 Borg
48 Brink
49 Bråten
50
51
52 Dalbrink S
53 Blomstugan
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61 Hammarby
62 Hammarstugan
63
64 Hostan
65 Håga
66
67
68
69 Klubben
70
71 Korslöt Korslöten
72 Kumla
73
74
75
76
77
78 Lugnet
79
80
81
82
83
84 Löten

Baggtorp Baggetorp
Berga
Bergalund
Björkarö
Bobacken Boobacka

Busk Buskstugan
Båtsmansmossen Råberg

Ekbacken
Ekeby
Ekö Eke
Fagerslund Fagervik
Fagersvik
Grindstugan Sanda
Gumsekulla
Gåsta Gååstad

Hornö Hoorn
Hoostadh
Hogda Hooga

Hörningsholm
Idesta
Kallasvik Kolasvik

Klystorp Bt 110 Nygårdsstugan, Töfverbol

Kumbla
Kyrkvaktarbol
Lavreten Ladvreten
Barkarboda Lilla
Lilltorp
Lisstorp Litstorp,  Lijstorp

Lundby
Lustigtorp Bt 106 Lustigstugan,  Roligers
Långhagen Bt 108
Långstorp Bt 113
Långvreten Bt 104 Sundmans-torp

Löttan



Nr ordning

Sida 10

85 Lötens skola
86 Lövhagen
87 Lövstugan Bt109
88 Mossen
89 Målarstugan
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98 Näset
99

100
101
102 Rosholmen
103
104
105 Sandbrink
106 Sandvik
107
108
109
110 Skåra Överskåra
111
112 Solbacken Solbacka
113
114 Stenbacken
115 Stenhälla
116
117
118
119 Svinbacken
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Åtorps skola, Södra småskolan

Löfstorp

Mosstugan
Neder-Örsta Mankans
Nilsborg
Nora
Norrskåra Nederskåra
Norräng Norrändan
Nygård Nygåål
Nytorp
Näsbacken

Tunanäs
Nöckna
Pålsborg
Pålsundet Färjekarlen
Rossholmen
Sanamki
Sanda

Simonsö
Skansvillorna
Skymtet Skymte

Smedstorp 

Solberga

Stenhällan
Nöckna Stjärna
Suss/Sus Thuresbo
Svalhagen, Södra

Sörskåra Söderskåra
Söräng (torpet)
Tegneby Tängby
Tjäderleksstugan Erikslund
Tokvik
Tormesta Tormsta
Tramsta Tramesta
Tuna



Nr ordning

Sida 11

128 Udden
129
130
131
132
133 "Bakom"
134
135
136
137
138  
139
140 Buren
141 Sjödal
142
143
144 Källstugan
145 Långdalen Långdal
146
147 Sandholmen
148 Skogstorp
149
200 Aspbacken
201
202 Björkholmen  
203
204 Brunna
205 Bränntorp
206 Bt112
207 Buren
208 Dalbrink N
209 Dalstugan
210
211
212
213
214
215
216 Fattighuset
217
218
219 Berget
220

Uggeltorp
Vickelby Wickelby
Vretstugan
Nöckna Västergård
Nybygget V
Ytterberga
Ängstugan Ängstufvan, Hornängen
Örsta Örstadh
Nybygget Ö
Idala
Bygdegården
Grönbrink

Nora Kvarn (även Mörk-nora Qvarn)
Gustafsberg Rännilsstugan

Kjellstugan

Lötstugan Löthstugan

Strömsborg

Barkarboda Hagstuga

Björnö

Burstugan

Dåderö gård
Dåderö (Lilla?)
Eneboda vaktmästarbostad
Engsholms säteri
Fagersvikstugan
Fantstugan Fattigstufvan

Fifång
Färjetorpet 

Grönvik



Nr ordning

Sida 12

221
222
223
224
225
226 Hornsäng
227
228 Vikens
229 Högdalen
230 Hönshuset
231
232
233
234
235 Klockar-gården
236 Klubba kammare
237 Kolv Kolvstugan
238
239
240 Lindäng
241 Långens
242 Långudden  
243
244 Lövlund
245 Bergsund
246
247
248 Myrstugan
249
251 Brygghuset
252
253
254
255 Sandgropen
256 Sandstugan
257 Sjöstugan
258
259
260
261 Skräddartorp
262
263
264 Snickartorp

Hagaberg
Hagstugan (1)
Hagstugan (2)
Harlöt Bt 105 Tunbergens Fridal 
Lillbacken

Hummeltorp
Hästhagen Bt 107

Ingwaldstorp Ingvallstorp
Ka(r)sholmen N Vaktstugan
Smedstorp Södra Äv. "Västra"
Bolinsstugan
Klockarbol

Kålsö
Lillvret

Långenstorp

Långö

Mellanvaktstugan
Mjölkstugan

Nydalen

Nöckna Brinkstuga
Pihlstugan
Rovhagen

Skesa Skiesa
Skesa Hagstuga
Skruvstugan

Skälby
Snarberga (1)
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Sida 13

265
266 Stenhälla Södra?
267
268
269
270
271
272
273 Pluskas håla
275
277
279
280
281 Malmen
282
283
284
285 Fridal
286
287
288
289
290
291 Mellanmossen Mosse Kammare?
292 Långtorp
293
294 Skansen
295 Bastun södra 
296
297
298
299 Mörkö kyrka
300
301
302
303
304
305 Tegelbruket
306
307
308
309
310 Ålderdomshemmet

Spögubbstugan

Svalhagen, Norra Swalhagen
Södra Vaktstugan
Ulvsundet
Wreten Wreta
Åtorp(s fattighus)
Ängsvaktartorp
Norrskog
Norra Vaktstugan
Hornöudd
Berga Oppgrannas
Hörningsnäs

Skymtstugan
Turesbo
Elsalund

Borghaga
Elsaborg
Oaxen
Engsholm (slottet)
Eneberga

Nytorp (Dåderö)
Skantzen

Båkestugan
Eneboda lärarbostad
Falkbrinkstugan

Nöckna Persstugan
Pålsbo
Pålstorp
Granbrink
Rännilsstugan

Tuntorp
Åtorps skola
Linaborg
Pensionärshemmet
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311 Norra Skolan
312
313
314
315
316
317 Klippan
318 Klockartorp
319 Korskulla (?)
320
321 Lövnäs
322
323 Mejeriet
324
325
326
327 Sandbrink(2)
328 Sandhälla
329
330 Smedjan
331 Stenstugan
332 Solskinnet
333 Stjärten
334
335 Tobakslund
336
337
338
339 Tallåsen
340
342
343
344
345

Grödingenäs
Hagstugan (3)
Hagstugan (4)
Hosta Grindstuga
Häggenäs

Kyrkvaktarbol gamla

MatzLångstugan

Nysäter
Näslandet
Phosängstorp

Skansfärja

Snarberga (2)

Sörskåra kammare

Tuna Torp
Wettermansstugan
Eriksberg

Hörningsholms skola
Erikslund Tjäderleksstugan
Gärdesstugan
Getberget
Mickelbo
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